Machine Body Parts
S8 YT 8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

7

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———?——Y——— Remarks

G B
A-1 AS-001750-00 Arm - Bed olgt Wl = 1 1
A-2 GP-000693-00 Face Plate il 1 1
A-3 GP-000775-01 Face Plate Gasket wa 7paA 1 1
A-4 SC-0523-1230 Screw [3/16” n=28, L=11] AL 3 3
A-5 01-144R-1230 Face Plate Rubber Cap (L) wHy 3% v (L) 1 1
A6 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap (M) T ub] (M) 5 5
A-7 01-139C-2500 Thread Take-up Lever Cover A7) AW 1 1
A-8 SC-0548-7400 Screw [3/16” n=28] Al 7] Aw At 14 14
A-9 GP-002339-00 Rear Cover s 5=7 1 1
A-10 GP-001745-00 Rear Cover Gasket =7 7 1 1
A-11 01-142A-257A Cord Holder “A” 3= Fho] “A” 1 1
A-12 GP-000694-00 Motor Cover e A 1 1
A-13 SC-0162-5607 Screw [M5, L=15] =E AW A} 5 5
A-14 GP-002342-01 Bed Supporter-A Wl = oe-A 1 1
A-15 SC-0183-2700 Screw [15/64” n=28, L=14] W= o] At 2 2
A-16 GP-000777-00 Bed Supporter-B W = o2]-B 1 1
A-17 01-044A-257A Guage Plate Al o)A Bzt 1 1
A-18 01-1365-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40] Az FHopat 3 3
A-19 01-434A-1230 Slide Plate Ass'y w| gt (&) 1 1
A-20 01-135A-123A Needle Plate (A-Type, 3 row) gt (AF) 1
A-22 06-135A-235B Needle Plate (BH-Type, 4 row) A5}t (mp2) 1
A-23 04-003R-1600 Rubber Cap vl AFRAl 73ul) 1 1
A-24 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap (S) % wbf (S) 3 3
A-25 01-037R-1230 Rubber Cap T ap) 1 1
A-26 01-116A-2350 Upper Thread Guide Pin Ak 3 1 1
A-27 01-027C-1230 Nut [11/64” n=40] vE 1 1
A-28 AS-001571-00 Sub Upper Thread Tension Control Ass’y | B& AlZzA A= (%) 1
A-29 AS-000378-00 Sub Upper Thread Tension Control Ass'y-Heavy | BZ& A1z AA(x) : TE 1
A-30 SC-0542-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40] Bz AzA X aA AL 1 1
A-31 01-030C-1230 Arm Thread Guide & Al 1 1
A-32 SC-0120-1230 Screw [9/64” n=40] Aok #HuAt 2 2
A-33 40-104A-2350 Thread Tension Control Ass'y AzxA &A= (F) 1
A-34 40-004A-250B Thread Tension Control Ass'y (Heavy) AlzAd A=A () 1 TEL 1
A-35 40-008R-1230 Cap for Tension Release Pin eukz e A 1 1
A-36 08-001S-1230 Screw [15/64” n=28] A zA A= mAIA} 1 1
A-37 01-031C-1230 Face Plate Thread Guide g Ak 1 1
A-38 GP-006209-00 Model Mark (KM-2310G) 29 ul= (KM-2310G) 1
A-39 GP-006210-00 Model Mark (KM-2310B) =d nl= (KM-2310B) 1
A-41 01-035P-7400 Pin 71t = 4 4
A-42 - Caution Label 2] =l 1 1
A-43 GP-000992-00 Brand Mark-A SunStar v}=-H 3} 1 1
A-44 01-035P-1370 Machine Number Plate 7| = 1 1
A-45 GP-005289-00 Timing Pulley-Lower Oil Cover Eloln] Z2]-3} 2 dAH 1 1
A-46 SC-0502-2302 Screw [9/64” n=40] TAGA 2 2
A-47 GP-006819-00 Safety Switch Base Qb 2~9]A] W o] 2~ 1 1
A-48 GP-006820-00 Safety Switch Plate Qb 9 A) 1 1
A-49 GP-000783-00 Safety Switch Spring QFA 9% AxE 1 1
A-50 SC-000077-00 Safety Switch Hinge Screw oFA ~9)F Al 1 1
A-51 GP-001858-00 Safety Switch b 9% 1 1
A-52 SC-000174-00 Screw [M2, L=12] b 9% Hupat 2 2
A-53 GP-000784-00 Safety Switch Sub Bracket oA 9% Bzuva 1 1
A-54 SC-0175-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40] A 29| wo] 2~ FHUA) 2 2
A-55 01-012R-3710 Rubber W= 33l 1 1
A-56 02-019W-1230 Washer 24 2 2
A-57 GP-009821-00 Warning Sticker A A 2ElA A 1 1
A-58 SC-000408-00 Screw [15/64" n=28] W =ofg] A A ey 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



£
2
| —
]
K —
)
(-1}
=
F -
S
(- -]
»
=
(-1
»
]
o
=
=]
1
@
-
-
o
=
<
»
e
L —
[
—
—
<
K —
o
-
»
=
=
-

g, &M, s A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLhtar

Q' ty
No. Parts No. Name of Parts = = I R Rt Remarks

G B
B-1 GP-001737-00 Upper Shaft A= 1 1
B-2 02-115C-2500 0Oil Adjusting Pin Ao etz A3 1 1
B-3 02-016R-1230 O-Ring AzsgzA7 0y 1 1
B-4 02-020M-1230 Upper Shaft Felt A=A E 1 1
B-5 02-018W-1230 Oil Adjusting Rubber ApEgakrd 1 1
B-6 GP-002151-00 Link Cam PEED] 1 1
B-7 SC-0123-1230 Screw (A) [9/32” n=28, L=16] Y37 TAAF (A) 1 1
B-8 SC-0112-2302 Screw (B) [9/32” n=28, L.=16] =7 1A UYAF (B) 1 1
B-9 SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4” n=40, L=6] A A 8 8
B-10 GP-002550-00 Link Cam Protection Plate 3N A% 1 1
B-11 GP-002133-00 Upper Shaft Bushing(Front) Al A 1 1
B-12 GP-000831-00 Upper Shaft Bushing(Middle) A& A 1 1
B-13 CL-000040-00 Upper Shaft Collar A&7}t 1 1
B-14 02-138A-300G Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel Az 75 & 1 1
B-15 SC-0499-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40, L=4] A7t7] 3= B A} 2 2
B-16 GP-001749-00 Timing Pulley-Upper (T5) eloln] Za]-A} (T5) 1 1
B-17 BE-000024-00 Timing Belt(150-T5-550) Elo]®] ] & ($-F e T5) 1 1
B-18 GP-002028-00 Coupling AE 1 1
B-19 08037SC-120D Screw [M6, L=8] AZ= oA YA} 6 6
B-20 MT-000027-00 Motor-Hollow RSN ES 1 1
B-21 02-020S-120D Screw [M5, L=25] RE]F A} 4 4
B-22 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer FETAUA Az el 4 4
B-23 10-020W-2700 Washer FETA YA} 2k 4 4
B-24 AS-000255-00 Pulley Zg) 1 1
B-25 SC-0317-2700 Screw [15/64” n=28, L="75] Z8] AL 4 4
B-26 AS-001731-00 Thread Take-up Lever Ass’y (General) |[AlA]7](2) [Yulg] 1
B-27 AS-001732-00 Thread Take-up Lever Ass'y (Heavy) A 71 (=) [“-‘?‘ﬁ-] 1
B-28 GP-002164-00 Thread Take-up (General) A2 7] (Lukg- 1
B-29 GP-002330-00 Thread Take-up (Heavy) A A 7] ( i—a—ﬁ) 1
B-30 08-512A-250A Thread Take-up Bushing A7) dFREA 1 1
B-31 08-512A-250U Bearing Bushing Wlo]g] AR 2 2
B-32 GP-002165-00 Thread Take-up Crank A7) zZH= 1 1
B-33 GP-002166-00 Thread Take-up Crank Shaft AR7 aR=ax 1 1
B-34 GP-002167-00 Needle Bar Crank(General) vl ZF(YUks) 1
B-35 GP-002341-00 Needle Bar Crank(Heavy) vl FZHF(FEL) 1
B-36 08-511A-123A Bearing Yol & wo|g 2 2
B-37 GP-002168-00 Needle Bar Crank Rod vl Z=l3 2o 1 1
B-38 GP-000797-00 Needle Bar Crank Rod Bushing vl Z=H3 2= B4 1 1
B-39 08-507S-123A Screw [9/64” n=40] s == QA 1 1
B-40 GP-001553-00 Needle Bar Holder vl o) 1 1
B-41 SC-0128-7400 Screw [9/64” n=40] v 3ol %“Jr*} 1 1
B-42 04S106S-306H Slide Block vy Y B 1 1
B-43 CL-000040-00 Thrust Collar[D = ¢7.94, W=8] A7) ZAFE ?]—a} 1 1
B-44 SC-0176-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40] A7 ZH=ZE 7l TAIAF 2 D)
B-45 GP-000766-00 Needle Bar Bushing, Upper vl AFRA) 1 1
B-46 GP-000767-00 Needle Bar Bushing, Lower (General) vl=d Al (Yukg) 1
B-47 GP-001566-00 Needle Bar Bushing, Lower (Heavy) Cla=e s}li‘:/ﬂ(—r—‘é—%) 1
B-48 04-004C-2500 Thread Guide for Needle Bar Bushing vl sF5-A Aleh) 1 1
B-49 GP-001110-00 Needle Bar (General) H}Lﬁ(‘éﬁlﬁ) 1
B-50 GP-001420-00 Needle Bar (Heavy) vl (EE54 1
B-51 04-106C-250A Needle Bar Thread Guide v "é"{}bﬂ 1 1
B-52 SC-A131-4522 Screw [1/8” n=44] s oA UAL 1 1
B-53 Needle (DBX1 #14) s (guky) 1
B-54 Needle (DBx1 #21) s (224 1
B-55 GP-000835-00 Synec. Sensor Slit AA 7y = 1 1
B-56 SC-000078-00 Screw [M6] AN AT HAat 2 2
B-57 GP-000836-00 Synec. Sensor Base A w] o] 2 1 1
B-58 15-027A-2070 Sync. Sensor A A 1 1
B-59 15-028C-2070 Sensor Bracket AA BA 1 1
B-60 03010M C-4135 Screw [M3, L=10] AA ZHAL 1 1
B-61 SC-0523-1230 Screw [3/16” n=28] AlA W ol FH A} 2 2
B-62 GP-002381-00 Cable Guide Rubber Al o] B-7}o]l= 31 1 1
B-63 RI-000033-00 C-Ring Cc-I (87093 L) 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Winder Mechanism

ol A

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLhtar

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o Remarks
C-1 AS-000353,00 Bobbin Winder Ass'y (%) 1 1
c-2 4180018-306H Bobbin Winder Base Ass'y Ho] 2~ (=) 1 1
C-3 GP-000765,01 Bobbin Winder Driving Shaft T== 1 1
Cc4 GP-000764,01 Bobbin Winder Action Body Z2+=-A) 1 1
C-5 GP-004578,00 Bobbin Winder Action Pulley 2tz Z7 1 1
C-6 SC-0104-5607 Screw [11/64" n=40] zt2 2] uA AL 2 2
c-7 RI-000040,00 Bobbin Winder Action Ring 2= g 1 1
C-8 415009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring FE5E 1579 1 1
C-9 41-008A-300G Bobbin Stand EaCUR= 1 1
C-10 41-009A-300G Bobbin Stopper AEY 1 1
C-11 41-010A-300G Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate ZA T 1 1
C-12 SC-0130-1230 Screw [1/8" n=40] ZA T At 1 1
C-13 06011SW-306H Washer 1 1
C-14 41-013A-300G Bobbin Winder Lever E] 1 1
C-15 SC-0105-7500 Screw [M4 X P0.7] A A A} 1 1
C-16 415013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft = 1 1
C-17 04-009C-3710 E-ring [ ¢5] = E F(ZAA5) 2 2
C-18 40-007W-1600 Washer 2 2
C-19 41S014S-306H Thread Winder Adjusting Cam ZAN 1 1
C-20 02004SC-4113 Screw [M4 X P0.7] ZA478 FH A 1 1
Cc-21 41S021S-306H Thread Winder Spring A}y A~ 1 1
C-22 41S017S-306H Thread Winder Action Plate A= 1 1
C-23 AS-000581,00 Thread Tension Control Ass'y AR 2AAR] () 1 1
C-24 41S034S-306H Thread Tension Control Cap Nut 2 z2A N Y E 1 1
C-25 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Control Spring Stopper |AAE %A Az A&y 1 1
C-26 40-333G-3710 Thread Tension Control Spring AlAE 24 A~z 1 1
C-27 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover »~xz8 7 1 1
C-28 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk Aok % A] 1 1
C-29 415028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 173 2= 1 1
C-30 415026S-306H Thread Guide Plate Sk 1 1
C-31 SN-0121-7400 Nut E 1 1
C-32 415025S-306H Bobbin Winder Mes w2~ 1 1
C-33 SC-0519-2302 Screw [9/64" n=40] w2 Hupal 2 2
C-34 415023S-306H Screw [11/64" n=40] 253 oAb 3 3
C-35 GP-004579,00 Bobbin Winder Action Body Bushing 2= BA 1 1
C-36 WS-000073,00 Washer for Bobbin Winder Driving Shaft F== 94 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Feed Adjusting Mechanism
oojc =3 A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———(—?——t}/——— Remarks

G B
D-1 GP-000690,00 Feed Link Jolx Y= 1 1
D-2 PN-000018,00 Feed Link Connecting Pin-A Jol=d = A7 I-A 1 1
D-3 PN-000019,00 Feed Link Connecting Pin-B Jol=8= H74 I-B 1 1
D-4 SC-0317-2700 Screw [15/64" n=28, L="7.5] ol =3 T QA A AL 2 2
D-5 PN-000017,00 Feed Link Pin a SRR SR 2 2
D-6 PN-000104,00 Feed Link Pin b J)ol =8 =3Db 1 1
D-7 GP-000725,00 Feed Link Connecting Rod Fol=YIAAF= 1 1
D-8 GP-000688,01 Feed Adjusting Shaft Crank(Front) gol=xAE FHA(A) 1 1
D-9 SC-0128-7400 Screw [11/64" n=40] P = A AL 6 6
D-10 SC-0330-7400 Screw [15/64" n=28, L=105] Fel=xAdE FHA(H) AL 1 1
D-11 SC-0183-2700 Screw [15/64" n=28, L.=14] el=xdE FPA(A) At 2 2
D-12 SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4" n=40, L=6] A A 4 4
D-13 GP-000680,00 Feed Adjusting Shaft JolexAdE 1 1
D-14 GP-000681,00 Feed Adjusting Shaft Bushing(Front) gol=xAdEH ARA 1 1
D-15 GP-000682,00 Feed Adjusting Shaft Bushing(Rear) Jol=xAE TR 1 1
D-16 CL-000016,00 Feed Adjusting Shaft Collar Jeolz =4 = )=} 1 1
D-17 GP-000679,01 Feed Adjusting Shaft Crank(Rear) delmxAdE FAA(F) 1 1
D-18 SC-000068,01 Feed Adjusting Shaft Crank(Rear) Hinge Screw| ¥ o] =248 & I F (%) th}A}l 1 1
D-19 SN-0116-3400 Nut [1/4" n=40] gel=xdE FYPA(F) IAHYE 1 1
D-20 GP-000677,00 Feed Regulator Rod Jol= 23 2= 1 1
D-21 GP-000675,00 Feed Regulator J)ol= %47 1 1
D-22 GP-000830,00 Feed Regulator Bushing F o)l =xA7] BA 1 1
D-23 RI-000035,00 O-Ring for Bushing (P18) A 08 2 2
D-24 06-075A-2070 Feed Regulator Collar Teo|=xA7] 7}t 1 1
D-25 PN-000015,00 Feed Regulator Eccentric Pin Fol=xA7] HAA 1 1
D-26 SC-000067,01 Feed Adjusting Spring Holder Screw Jol=xd Az oA}t 1 1
D-27 SN-0101-1600 Nut [11/64" n=40] J)olu AxB o] YE 1 1
D-28 GP-000678,00 Feed Adjusting Spring dole 4 ~xF 1 1
D-29 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3% #5, L.=80] Fol= A AZ3 gkF T 1 1
D-30 GP-000683,00 Reverse Feed Control Lever RIS 1 1
D-31 SC-0186-1230 Screw [3/16" n=232] AR Hupat 1 1
D-32 GP-000684,00 Reverse Feed Control Lever Shaft SR 1 1
D-33 GP-001800,00 DU Bushing [ 12X ¢ 14X20] AR HHZ= ARA 1 1
D-34 GP-000829,00 Reverse Feed Lever Shaft Bushing(Rear) | gX1#|¥& 1A 1 1
D-35 GP-000687,00 Reverse Feed Lever Crank ARG ZH= 1 1
D-36 SC-0526-7600 Screw [3/16" n=28, L=155] A3 At 1 1
D-37 PN-000016,00 Reverse Feed Lever Crank Pin ARG ZH= F 1 1
D-38 06-055R-2350 Reverse Feed Lever Crank Roller Rubber | X8 A 328 1% 1 1
D-39 GP-000686.00 Reverse Feed Lever Return Spring AR Y B A= 1 1
D-40 06-072R-7507 Reverse Feed Lever Stopper Rubber ARG AEH T 1 1
D-41 06-071S-7507 Stopper Stud Screw IR AEH whiab 1 1
D-42 GP-002036,00 Feed Regulator Dial Shaft Jol= A thold & 1 1
D-43 06-010R-1230 O-Ring told & 97 1 1
D-44 GP-002062.00 Dial (5mm) t}olet (5mm) 1 1
D-46 SC-0193-1230 Screw [3/16" n=28] tlolt FHupAb 1 1
D-47 06-026P-2350 Dial Pin tlolat 1 1
D-48 06-027G-1230 Spring for Dial Pin tholds A~z 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lower Shaft Mechanism
ol #Al

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———(—?——t}/——— Remarks
G B
E-1 GP-000824,00 Lower Shaft = 1 1
E-2 07-004S-1230 0il Seal Screw [3/16" n=32, L=14] 3% A= FZoli} 1 1
E-3 07-0056M-1230 Oil Wick 3= Y E 1 1
E-4 GP-001626,00 Lower Shaft Gear A 3= 7]o] A 1 1
E-5 SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4" n=40] A AL 4 4
E-6 GP-001715,00 Lower Shaft Bushing(Rear) =3 A 1 1
E-7 10-043A-2077 Lower Shaft Collar =7} 1 1
E-8 GP-001781,00 Lower Shaft Bushing(Front) A RA) 1 1
E-9 SC-0114-1230 Screw [15/64" n=28] A RA] TA AL 1 1
E-10 SC-0361-1230 0il Adjusting Screw [3/16" n=232] 3% 2 AV} 1 1
E-11 07-015G-1230 Spring for Oil Adjusting Screw 3t 2 AR} AxE 1 1
E-12 07-003A-270A Hook Ass'y (General) (&) 1
E-13 07-003A-270B Hook Ass’y (Heavy) 2(R)-ZFEL 1
E-14 07-105A-2700 Bobbin wal 1 1
E-15 07-104A-2700 Bobbin Case Ass'y wul Aol 1 1
E-16 GP-000806,00 Inner Bobbin Stopper 71a}Ako) 1 1
E-17 SC-A174-4122 Screw [11/64" n=40] 7}atzbo] A AL 1 1
E-18 07-011W-1230 Washer for Inner Bobbin Stopper ZlatAto] €A 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Feed Mechanism
ool A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———(—?——t}/——— Remarks
G B
F-1 GP-000699,00 Feed Cam o= 7 1 1
F-3 SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4" n=40, L=6] FHuAab 14 14
F-4 55-042A-5050 Needle Bearing [KT252910] g)o]= 7 wo}g 1 1
F-5 GP-000700,00 Feed Cam Connecting Rod Jolz N AAZ= 1 1
F-6 GP-000701,00 Feed Cam Plate Tol= A wlelF A 1 1
F-8 SC-0502-2302 Screw [9/64" n=40] W oA HUA} 4 4
F-9 GP-000702.00 Connecting Link, A Jlol= AZAFYT A 2 2
F-10 GP-000703,00 Connecting Link, B g)o|= QA= B 2 2
F-11 PN-000021,00 Feed Cam Connecting Rod Pin Jol= A dAF=T 1 1
F-12 GP-000704,00 Feed Rocker Crank Sy F=8= 1 1
F-13 PN-000022,00 Feed Rocker Crank Pin Zyjdy = =9 1 1
F-14 SC-0526-7600 Screw [3/16" n=28, L=155] I3 FHab 3 3
F-15 GP-002050,00 Feed Rocker Shaft(Micro Lubriction) Sl ) (v M F-5 1 1
F-16 GP-000706,00 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) Sy 1A 1 1
F-17 GP-000707,00 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) Sy HR1A 1 1
F-18 CL-000017,00 Feed Rocker Shaft Collar g4y 7l 2 2
F-19 GP-000716,00 Feed Bar Crank Bz F=13 1 1
F-20 GP-002071,00 Feed Bar Crank Eccentric Shaft A Euyurz =3 HAE A 1 1
F-21 SC-0128-7400 Screw [11/64" n=40] HAA Z= TA AL 2 2
F-22 GP-000718,00 Feed Bar Fuubd 1 1
F-23 WS-000029,00 Washer [$7.1X $11x1] B Ze = obA 1 1
F-24 06-107A-123A Feed Dog (General, 3 row) E 1
F-25 06-007A-257A Feed Dog (General, 4 row) By (1)
F-27 06-007A-235B Feed Dog (Heavy, 4 row) EY 1
F-28 SC-0130-1230 Screw [1/8" n=44, L=6] E 2} 2 2
F-29 GP-000714,00 Feed Lifiting Crank e = = 1 1
F-30 GP-002070,00 Feed Lifiting Crank Eccentric Shaft A 9 3= HAE A 1 1
F-31 GP-000711,00 Feed Lifting Cam =7 1 1
F-33 GP-000712,00 Feed Lifting Cam Thrust Guide S Tl = 2 2
F-34 BR-000035,00 Needle Bearing [KT 202417] S el 1 1
F-35 GP-000713.00 Feed Lifting Cam Plate S w3 AW 1 1
F-36 GP-001637,00 Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing(Front) S A 2A 1 1
F-37 SC-0114-1230 Screw [15/64" n=28] S ARA TR} 1 1
F-38 0750228-306H Feed Lifting Shaft Collar =o)7}et 2 2
F-39 GP-000709,00 Feed Lifting Shaft =4 1 1
F-40 GP-001746,00 Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing(Middle) Pump| SH|&2AlH = 1 1
F-41 07-010A-2070 Nipple BE- 4 4
F-42 44-136C-5700 Piston B 4 4
F-43 44-137G-5700 Piston Spring INAE AxE 4 4
F-44 SC-000268,00 Piston Cap Screw I AE upyAat 4 4
F-45 AS-000244,00 Feed Lifting Gear Ass'y =9 7)o (&%) 1 1
F-46 GP-001639,00 Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing(Rear) S =LA 1 1
F-47 GP-001750,00 Timing Pulley-Lower (T5) Elo]m] &a]-3} (T5) 1 1
F-48 02-020M-1230 Feed Lifting Shaft Felt EY d= 1 1
F-49 01-037R-1230 Rubber Cap for Feed Lifting Shaft =9 A 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Foot & Tension Release Mechanism
CEW O AMEFT B8

&

V)

G-31

(@

G-9,11

G-50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

't

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———(—?——Y——— Remarks

G B
G-1 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw [9/16" n=20] = =4 b 1 1
G-2 05-019A-2070 Spacer for Presser Adjusting Screw or =AU A o)A 1 1
G-3 05-002C-2500 Nut [9/16" n=20] el 2L YE 1 1
G-4 05-007C-1230 Presser Guide Bar ola zAdn 1 1
G-5 05-014C-250A Presser Spring oted 24 Ax=E 1
G-6 05-014C-250B Presser Spring(Heavy) e 24 AZE(ZESR)
G-7 05-101A-1230 Presser Bar =1 1 1
G-8 GP-001547,00 Presser Bar Bushing 2 34 1
G-9 05-005A-1600 Presser Foot Ass'y (General) RN (Yuky) 1
G-11 05-012A-235B Presser Foot Ass'y (Heavy-4row) r 2N (EEL-4u) X)) 1
G-12 SC-0157-1230 Screw [9/64" n=40, L=105] EFaE FHupab 1 1
G-13 05-103A-1370 Presser Bar Guide Bracket 21 Ao 1 1
G-14 GP-000733.00 Thread Guide Plate A4 o] gt 1 1
G-15 SC-0498-3710 Screw A [11/64" n=40, L=18] FEd #o] AL A 1 1
G-16 SC-0158-3710 Screw B [9/64" n=40, L=9] F2d Aol FHUAF B 1 1
G-17 43-004S-2500 Hinge Screw [5/16" n=24] 2y 28] g3 A YA 2 2
G-18 AS-000246,00 Presser Bar Lifter Link Ass'y 29 £87) g3(x) 1 1
G-19 43-105A-2500 Presser Bar Lifter Lever Fead 29 9 1 1
G-20 04-009C-3710 E-Ring [ $5] E = 7 7
G-21 43-102A-2500 Presser Lifter Cam Shaft 2y 87 P& 1 1
G-22 02-016R-1230 O-Ring 0-3 1 1
G-23 43-001A-2500 Presser Lifter 29 £77) 1 1
G-24 SC-0528-1230 Screw [9/64" n=40] Fey g7 A} 1 1
G-25 02-019W-1230 Washer =2 287 9A4 1 1
G-26 GP-000779,00 Presser Lifter Connect Bar 29 £87) A48 1 1
G-27 GP-000769,00 Knee Lifting Link T2 59 Y= 1 1
G-28 43-007S-2500 Hinge Screw FEd g7 4% AX YA 1 1
G-29 43-014S-1600 Hinge Screw T2 £3 YA 3AHA} 1 1
G-30 43-010S-2500 Hinge Screw T2 B I A AL 1 1
G-31 GP-006901,00 Knee Lifting Bar Ty 1 1
G-32 RI-000023,00 O-Ring (P5) FEEHE 09 1 1
G-33 GP-000771,00 Knee Lifting Bar Guide T2eYH ylo|= b} 1 1
G-34 01-038W-1230 Spring Washer FE25YY Jlol= I o}A 1 1
G-35 SN-0122-5607 Nut [5/16" n=28] FEEHE Jhel= I YE 1 1
G-36 40-0065-2500 Hinge Screw [5/16” n=24] A%F7] 2 A AL 1 1
G-37 GP-000816,00 Thread Tension Release Plate A7) 2 1 1
G-38 40-007G-2500 Thread Tension Release Return Spring A=y 3 A2 1 1
G-39 PN-000025,00 Thread Tension Release Supporting Pin | A%37] 1 1
G-40 40-008A-2500 Thread Tension Release Wire AlF7] Aol B 1 1
G-41 GP-001060,00 Wire Holder Bracket Al=27] A o)Exlo] BEtAl 1 1
G-42 SC-0523-1230 Screw [3/16" n=28, L=11] Al=Z7] FAolBxle] Bl HuAL 2 2
G-43 GP-000761,00 Wire Holder A7) A o] BAte] 2 2
G-44 SC-0548-7400 Screw [3/16” n=28] AeF7) Aol Bite] FHat 4 4
G-45 40-003A-2700 Cable Connecting Bolt AolE A4 EE 1 1
G-46 40-004C-2700 Cable Connecting Nut A [3/16" n=32] |#Ao]& 72 Y= A 1 1
G-47 40-005C-2700 Cable Connecting Nut B [3/16" n=32] |#|¢]& 92 JE B 1 1
G-48 43-0358-2070 Bolt [M6] 2k uld 23 2E 1 1
G-49 43-0365-2070 Nut [15/64" n=28] 2 oA 2 HE 1 1
G50 40-100A-2350 Finger Guard o}lA 7}l = 1 1
G-51 GP-001045,00 Presser Foot Lifter-A FEdeE7]-A (1 1 (1)
G-52 GP-001046,00 Presser Foot Minute Lifting Base 0N A o] A (1 |
G-53 SC-000095,00 Presser Foot Minute Lifting Control Screw| =31 A Ab&2 A AL (1) (1)
G-54 SN-000014,00 Presser Foot Minute Lifting Control Nut |XxFu|A|AbEz AV E (1) (1)
G-55 SC-0523-1230 Screw [3/16" n=28, L=11] = A A o] AF LA} (1) | (1
G-56 SC-0528-1230 Screw [9/64" n=40] Fey gg7] AL (1) 1 (1
G-57 02-019W-1230 Washer r2v £77) 94 (1) (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Lubrication Mechanism
=28 #j

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———(—?——t}/——— Remarks
G B
H-1 44-032G-300G 0il Window 3 1 1
H-2 44-031G-300G 0Oil Window Packing $3 72 95) 1 1
H-3 SC-0365-3710 Screw [9/64” n=44, L=55] TAFAL 4 4
H-4 GP-002289-00 Oil Receiver for Oil Window S 2 Yuto) 1 1
H-5 44-134C-5700 Nipple U= 7 7
H-6 GP-000760-00 Oil Distributor A o9 Bujy] A 1 1
H-7 GP-007191-00 Oil Distributor $9 Bul7) 1 1
H-8 GP-005053-00 Arm Oil Shield or gulgt 1 1
H-9 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2d A 1 1
H-10 SC-0120-1230 Screw [9/64” n=44] oF sukm A AL 1 1
H-11 44-046M-3500 Oil Return Felt H#skF A= 1 1
H-12 44-117A-1600 Oil Return Hose Holder 35 32 Aol 1 1
H-13 SC-0548-7400 Screw [3/16” n=28] B4 AFe] A RAL 2 2
H-14 44-001C-5700 Hose [#$3x $5, L=1200] Ha 3F A 1 1
H-15 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3X $5 L=400] AEARA] o dFF T 1 1
H-16 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3x $5, L=20] A 1 1
H-17 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3X ¢5, L=400] 34 2d v =2~ 1 1
H-18 44-001C-5700 Hose [#$3x $5, L=200] A=A w8 54 1 1
H-19 44-001C-5700 Hose [#$3x $5, L=30] L wg A 1 1
H-20 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3X $5 L=700] Az od FF 3~ 1 1
H-21 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3x $5 L=150] 3 Y IF I~ 1 1
H-22 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3x $5. L=70] LA FIF I~ 1 1
H-23 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3x $5, L=40] ETRA] A 1 1
H-24 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3X ¢5 L=100] EHFEA 5~ 1 1
H-25 44-001C-5700 Hose [#$3x $5, L=200] FZ 0 IAA 1 1
H-26 44-001C-5700 Hose [$3x $5 L=220] H= 29 3AB 1 1
H-27 44-001C-5700 Hose [#$3x $5, L=240] H=Z 29 3AC 1 1
H-28 GP-001744-00 Pipe 315 F Thel= 1 1
H-29 GP-000761-00 Hose Holder B o) 1 1
H-30 GP-001739-00 Bracket for Oil Filter S dFE B 1 1
H-31 SC-0175-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40, L=7] TAVA} 3 3
H-32 GP-005905-00 Oil Filter Base L AFE Ho)x 1 1
H-33 GP-006760-00 Oil Filter Cap S AFE uwp) 1 1
H-34 GP-001748-00 Gasket for Gear Box Cover 7)ot Aw A 1 1
H-35 GP-001747-00 Gear Box Cover Z)out s AW 1 1
H-36 GP-005912-00 Guide Plate for Gear Box Cover Zlejut A AW 7leol =3t 1 1
H-37 SC-0500-7400 Screw [11/64” n=40] A E A} 1 1
H-38 SC-A174-4122 Screw [11/64” n=40] TAA} 1 1
H-39 GP-001861-00 0il Wick A= #4 2 2
H-40 44-0000-1230 0il Wick Sy §4 1 1
H-41 04-003R-1600 Rubber Cap A1 2 2
H-42 44-021A-7500 Oil Terminal < AdEmyg 1 1
H-43 44-018R-7500 Rubber AR o) 1 1
H-44 44-001C-5700 Hose [ $3x $5, L=250] BA S Adu) Fa A 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
ANE 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLhtar

't

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o ———(—?——Y——— Remarks

G B
-1 10-201A-2700 Fixed Mes TR (AL 1 1
12 SC-A301-4119 Screw [9/64” n=40] AW HAb 1 1
-3 SC-0137-2700 Screw [1/8" n=40] AW A AEzAYA} 1 1
-4 SN-0103-2700 Nut [1/8" n=40] TAWA AHzH YE 1 1
I-5 10-005A-2700 Thread Retaining Plate Al 7470 1 1
1-6 SC-0543-2302 Screw [11/64" n=40] A 7 Huat 1 1
-7 01-017W-1600 Washer A 7lalA) ek 1 1
-8 10-106A-2700 Rotary Mes 3] WA 806013 1
19 10-106A-235B Rotary Mes 3" WA 7TAN4L4 1
1-10 SC-A154-4114 Screw [11/64" n=40] A w2 HApat 2 2
I-11 10-008A-257A Thread Trimming Holder AFE & 1 1
1-12 10-009C-2700 Stop-Ring 233 1 1
1-13 10-010W-2700 Washer of Thread Trimming Holder AR B ¢4 1 1
1-14 10-011A-2700 Needle Bearing YolE wolg 1 1
1-15 GP-000741,01 Thread Trimming Lever Connecting Link |APE#|¥ A4 = 1 1
1-16 10-013S-257A Stud Screw [11/64” n=40] APEE W AZAZ T At 2 2
1-17 SN-0101-1600 Nut [11/64" n=40] APdEH Q43 YE 1 1
1-18 GP-000740,00 Thread Trimming Lever A 1 1
1-19 SC-0108-2350 Screw [M6] AR e Auat 1 1
1-20 GP-000737,00 Thread Trimming Shaft AP = 1 1
1-21 10-116W-257A Washer AR Z= 2hA 1 1
1-22 43-009C-1600 E-ring [ 4 9] E ¥ 1 1
1-23 10-017A-257A Return Spring Guide Bushing el A= slol= RA 1 1
1-24 GP-000738,00 Slide Arm Return Spring Zlol & o}d} TEl A 1 1
1-25 GP-001725,00 Slide Arm Zalo| = oot 1 1
1-26 10-066A-7507 Roller 229 1 1
1-27 10-020S-257A Stud Screw 2o thpat 1 1
1-28 SN-0115-7400 Nut [3/16" n=32] 228 thiil UE 1 1
1-29 10-044R-5607 Cushion Washer FA 15 oA 1 1
1-30 10-121A-257A Cam Follower Crank APAA 2% FA = 1 1
I-31 15-002S-5607 Screw [1/4" n=40] AR 22 === Ha) 2 2
1-32 10-032S-257A Stopper Screw [15/64" n=28] 2539 A AL 1 1
1-33 10-032R-257A Cushion Rubber 289 ZA 3% 1 1
1-34 SN-0105-3400 Nut [15/64" n=28] YvE 2 2
1-35 SC-000171,00 Thread Trimmer Stopper Screw AP A& YA 1 1
1-36 10-023G-257A Spring AN 22 I AxT 1 1
1-37 10-124C-257A Spring Holder A3 E] 7o) 1 1
1-38 SC-0548-7400 Screw [3/16" n=28] HuAb 6 6
1-39 GP-001724,00 Thread Trimming Cam AL 7R 1 1
1-40 SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4" n=40] AP A AL 2 2
1-41 AS-000247,00 Clutch Lever Ass'y 283 49 (%) 1 1
1-42 10-027S-257A Stud Screw 29X 8w z2E3 YA} 1 1
1-43 SC-000227,00 Clutch Lever Hinge Screw 225 4 i 1 1
1-44 10-029A-257A Base Plate w o)~ 2 1 1
1-45 GP-000736.00 Solenoid Block LYol FEEY 1 1
1-46 SC-0128-7400 Screw [11/64" n=40] ol FEEE HUA} 2 2
1-47 10-044A-2300 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass'y AP S xol= (&) 1 1
1-48 GP-000735,00 Base for Thread Trimming Solenoid AP &8 xol & wo] A 1 1
1-49 01-020W~-2350 Washer AR & o= W) A 9}A 2 2
1-50 SC-0183-2700 Screw [15/64" n=28] A L8 o] = W o)A FHubA} 2 2
1-51 GP-006102,00 Bobbin Stopper Lever Hul A~y Y 1 1
1-52 01-114C-2350 Bobbin Stopper Holder Byl A8y Zy 1 1
1-53 01-015C-2350 Bobbin Stopper Spring wul gt A= 1 1
1-54 06-020C-7400 E-ring [ ¢ 6] E [ 46] 1 1
1-55 SC-A131-4522 Screw [1/8" n=44] TALIA} 4 4
1-56 SC-000294,00 Hinge Screw [15/64" n=28] 2y Axw chal 1 1
1-57 GP-006116,00 Bobbin Stopper By Aey 1 1
1-58 GP-000761,00 Cable Holder A o] & %o 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLhtar

No. Parts No. Name of Parts = ———(—?——t}/——— Remarks
G B
J-1 GP-002066,00 Oil Pan ooy 1 1
J-2 GP-002346,00 Knee Lifting Controller-A A o] A-A 1 1
J-3 43-035S-2070 Screw A [M6XP1.0, L=38] Aol A -A A2EFH YA} A 1 1
J-4 06025M C-7113 Screw B [M6x P1.0, L =25] A A -A AEF YA} B 1 1
J-5 43-0365-2070 Nut [M6] AAA-A HE YE 2 2
J-6 GP-002348,00 Knee Lifting Controller Shaft-A A o] A Z=-A 1 1
J-7 SC-0545-1230 Screw [15/64" n=28] A A Z=-A 1A JAH 2 2
J-8 GP-000804,00 Knee Lifting Controller Spring A A 2~z 1 1
J-9 43-009C-1600 E-ring 9 E 3 3 3
J-10 GP-007827,00 Knee Lifting Connecting Link AlA A4 = 1 1
J-11 43-004S-3400 Hinge Screw [D =7.24, H=33] A4 2= AR AL 2 2
J-12 SN-0105-3400 Nut [15/64" n=28] YE 2 2
J-13 GP-002347,00 Knee Lifting Controller-B A 1A -B 1 1
J-14 GP-002349,00 Knee Lifting Controller Shaft-B A o] A <=-B 1 1
J-15 43-010A-1600 Knee Lifting Bar Support Cap T2 Bukxa 1 1
J-16 43-031A-2070 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y T2 s=(x) 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	A - machine body parts
	B - upper shaft, thread takeup~
	C - thread winder mechanism
	D - feed adjusting mechanism
	E - lower shaft mechanism
	F - feed mechanism
	G - presser foot & tension release mechanism
	H - lubrication mechanism
	I - thread trimmer mechanism
	J - oil pan & knee lifting mechanism



